505759372 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5806187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. TUMEY	03/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUEGRASS FARMACEUTICALS LLC
Street Address:	4650 STATE ROUTE 973
City:	BELTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42324

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)221-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374616988
Email: billg@apat1.com

Correspondent Name: A PATENT LAWYER, LLC R WILLIAM GRAHAM

Address Line 1: 8586 EAGLE RIDGE

Address Line 4: SPRINGBORO, OHIO 45066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BGF-TUM-112518-07	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. WILLIAM GRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/R.WilliamGraham/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=112518-07Assignment#page1.tif source=112518-07Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505759372 REEL: 050927 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David M. Tumey, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11346 NW 20th Drive, Coral Springs, Florida, 33071, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in: TAMPON WITH INTRAVAGINAL CANNABINOID DELIVERY DEVICE for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (Application No. 62/771,329, filed 11/26/2018), and

WHEREAS, Bluegrass Farmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Kentucky, whose address is 4650 State Route 973, Belton, Kentucky 42324, ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvements in all countries.

Assignment: TAMPON DEVICE (62/771,329)

PATENT REEL: 050927 FRAME: 0612 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Mach., 2019.

DAVID M. TUMEY

STATE OF FLORIDA

§

§

COUNTY OF BROWARD

§

On this 16th day of Morch, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAVID M. TUMEY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2

(Seal)

Carlos E. Marin
Notary Public
State of Florida
My Commission Expires 01/29/2021
Commission No. GG 67154

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

Assignment: TAMPON DEVICE (62/771,329)

PATENT REEL: 050927 FRAME: 0613